Kremer, Ronald 1936 - 2017



Kentucky Enquirer – January 9, 2017

Ronald P. Kremer, 80, of Cold Spring, KY, entered into eternal peace Saturday, January 7, 2017 at Saint Elizabeth Edgewood. Ronald was a retired partner of Kremer Electric. He was a realtor, former volunteer fireman with the Cold Spring Volunteer Fire Department and also worked at Saint Ann Convent, Melbourne, KY. Ronald was preceded in death by his parents, Peter and Catherine (Neltner) Kremer and a brother, Gerald Kremer. He is survived by his wife of 58 years, Carol A. Kremer (nee Wagner); five children, Mary Kay (Mike) Casebolt, Vikki Kremer, Lori Kremer DVM, Donald (Sherry) Kremer and Beth (Scott) Kramer; brother, Wilfred Kremer; fifteen grandchildren and five great grandchildren. A visitation will be held at Saint Joseph Church, Cold Spring on Wednesday, January 11, 2017 from 11:00 AM - 11:45 AM with Mass of Christian Burial immediately following at 12:00 PM. Interment will be at Saint Stephen Cemetery, Fort Thomas, KY. Memorials are suggested to Saint Joseph School Education Endowment, 4011 Alexandria Pike, Cold Spring, KY 41076. Alexandria Funeral Home in charge of arrangements.

Last printed 1/12/2017 5:24:00 PM